Chhotalal R. Bhanderi 'Dhruv', 3/5 Gulab Vatika, Amin Marg, Rajkot - 360 002.

Date: - 7th February, 2019

To, The Concerned Officer (Corporate Service Department) BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

> Subject :- Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Respected Sir/Madam,

Find herewith the attached disclosure compliance of above regulation on transmission of 19,216 shares of company- United Textiles Limited from Mrs. Sakarben R. Bhanderi to Mr. Chhotalal R. Bhanderi.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

Chhotalal R. Bhanderi

Mobile No. - 9824042051

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	United Textiles Limited		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Chhotalal Ramjibhai Bhanderi		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group ↑			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE		
the shares of TC are Listed			
5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC		share/voting capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under	131168	4.37	4.37
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	!		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			: 1
TC (specify holding in each category)			
Total (a+b+c)	131168	4.37	4.37
Details of acquisition	19216	0.64	0.64
Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			İ
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		,	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired			
Total (a+b+c)	19216	0.64	0.64

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place : Rajkot Date : 07/02/2019